


Warm Tips

= )

B B 8 B

1. Carefully read and keep these instructions for later.

2. Before assembling, ensure all parts and accessories are there.

3. Assemble on a soft, smooth surface like a carpet to avoid scratches.
4. Don't fully tighten the screws until everything is correctly in place.

1. Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfaltig durch und bewahren Sie sie flr spater auf.

2. Stellen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau sicher, dass alle Teile und Zubehdrteile vorhanden sind.

3. Montieren Sie es auf einer weichen, glatten Oberflache wie einem Teppich, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
4. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht vollstandig an, bis alles richtig sitzt.

1. Leggere attentamente e conservare le presenti istruzioni.

2. Prima di procedere al montaggio, accertarsi che tutte le parti e gli accessori siano presenti.
3. Montare su una superficie morbida e liscia, come un tappeto, per evitare graffi.

4. Non serrare completamente le viti finché tutto non e stato posizionato correttamente.

1. Lisez attentivement ces instructions et conservez-les.

2. Avant de procéder a l'assemblage, assurez-vous que toutes les pieces et tous les accessoires sont présents.
3. Effectuez I'assemblage sur une surface douce et lisse, comme un tapis, pour éviter les rayures.

4. Ne serrez pas complétement les vis tant que tout n'est pas correctement en place.

1. Lea atentamente estas instrucciones y consérvelas para mas adelante.

2. Antes de ensamblar, asegurese de que todas las piezas y accesorios estén en su lugar.
3. Ensamble sobre una superficie suave y lisa, como una alfombra, para evitar rayones.

4. No ajuste completamente los tornillos hasta que todo esté correctamente colocado.

1L.XMERICHEBREIC. COBRFBEEZ L <HHmHP LTV,

2EROBHL THARFIICHMAR. BIEHTVHIRT SHEBLI LTV,

3YY RIJOTPELEDLTHHMIITY BHBER. KEICFIDNOHEVLS(CH—RY MEEBVTLLLETL,
LIDON—Y[TEHORYEBHBEECIF. 2UEORXRIEEFT MRIEH) 2> THS5. TREE>TALTODEHTVLKDOHRAIY KT,

Z2EnziER

cHEABRTRELEVWTLREEWL, BINTTHETBZZENBNET,

HNBEBICAE > TEVWODZEHEEVWTLRETV, BINTSH%ZT32EHBENET,

* KQOBISE DT TRELBEVWT LTV, BEOREEHENFT,
MEEUALOEOEHEHEVTLETV, BEOFREE XN FT,
 BEORUEHNEBALRETERALBVTLETW, BELERTZ2ENBHNET,
CEBEARBLALSZOERFRFERET. BRETICAMKL TRTV, BBOEANTTHETZ2ENBNET,
CEARICESLDEZNITZEDLHEVTLRETW, BINTTHETEZENBNET,

RN I ITER L BV TLRTV, BLhhBENRETZCEN BN ET,

c PEOBIEE LEVWTLRTV, BBROTHETZZELBNET,
EROBTVESTIBMAREL TLRETV,

EHEEREBELBVTLLRETV, BEOTHETBZZELAHNET,

Rt BELOBHICINMIREFERKEETZHEENHNET,

s CORTEEFELTESEBRVELET L. BEXBEBEZESLD . BEXLEIVHNBENRET ZTREENGNDET,
cAREBBTEIRCE. ZABLETDH>LKNTHTLLETV, BELETHREBTZHEHNHNET,
CAEFBRCEERELVLSICREDIFTLLRETL,

SERLO2ER

cBHBEX - BRRALLEOBHREZBRITIRTV, BB - BEHRTZILHEHEDHET,
CBRDBVWEZAICRBELEVWTLLRETL, BR - E6 - EFTIIEHHNET,
ARECBVEDEEEL LD, ZADFRNDULBEVWTLLETWL, BIBT3ELNSHNET,

AL BOYHYBEEERBENEVTLLLETY,

c BIMOKD DD B LS HBFRATOSMERGBITTLLRETV, TR - BRTZENBNET,
cKEZFULRBAIMEBETICTHRONCHREN>TLEETL,

CER Y RAAH—([CFOYVHEEN ODVTVET, BEIOKREISNTOVvHIEMBRL TLLTV,

c MERPEBTEY A —DOVHENTTLREV,
CFEBICREBBIZTELVTLLRTL, BEOTHETRZENBNET,

BFEANCELTOSIER

RYYY Y YF— - TIDA-IES LVUZEFSTARERLEVWTLETVL, RADLLEFEEHIRERICKNDET,
KICHNTZEFE. ZVWEESHVETHER> TLRETL,

c RIRGEDZEL TENBEEE. POSHVHEEDPHRACTEL . K<B>LLTENREIEHETLE > TLLETL,
ZD%E. EVESHOATHER > TLRTL,

RO ) —F—HEEEROBRIE. BAEVEDTERBHBEVNTEEZRAL THSIHBLEETL,

P-01



Steps and Key Points for Unpacking Glass

@ Correct Placement of the Packaging Box:

1. The packaging box must be placed upright, ensuring the glass remains in a vertical or
near-vertical position. Do not lay it flat on the floor.

11
N

Support

D

RS
1
[
Il

2. During all handling processes, protect the four corners of the glass with extreme care.

Corner
.‘ protectors

iy

(]
v
4

9 Carefully Open the Box:

1. Carefully cut the outer tape of the cardboard box with a utility knife, ensuring the blade is
not inserted too deeply.
2. It is best to open from the top or side and gradually remove the cardboard box.

@ Remove the Padding:

After opening the cardboard box, you will see protective materials such as foam corners,
foam boards, and polyethylene foam. Remove these padding materials one by one and
store them properly for potential future use during moving or transportation.

P-02



A

=7

AR

I
\ llll-l o i  w
ARARERERRRA RN —————-—-:

A

AR TR R R TR B
@.mw.u._m B AR
T R

7

Aty

AR
AR < M

l
FLH H H HEHEY

/ARNRY:
wﬂw AR
\ jm el el

i

s R R
Y
R

S S

o Y v v v i v I-—lll
N

I
Q.a—.v_—.—..m—_._—.u.—_..—-—-..—._m_m_.j

L
RR=R=R=R=h=N=h=h
L

das o faltantes.

nal

entre elles est endommagée ou manquante.

falls etwas fehlt oder beschadigt ist.

uned

ion

ES - Asegurate de que todas las piezas estén incluidas. La mayoria de las piezas de la tabla estan etiquetadas

IT - Controllare tutte le parti. La maggior parte delle parti della scheda sono etichettate sul bordo.
yestampadas en el borde sin rematar.

DE - Bitte Uberprufen Sie alle Teile. Die meisten Platinenteile sind am Rand beschriftet.
Contattateci per ottenere una sostituzione gratuita se uno di essi € danneggiato o mancante.
FR - Vérifiez toutes les pieces. La plupart des piéces de la carte so nt étiquetées sur le bord.

Contact us for a free replacement if any parts are damaged or missing.
Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns fiir einen kostenlosen Ersatz

Contéctanos para obtener un reemplazo gratuito si encuentras piezas da

EN - Check all parts. Most board parts are labeled on the edge.
JP-MHx3I 7 B, BPRDBTH®

Contactez-nous pour un remplacement gratuit si

A Caut

L TIRELY,
zLzd, SRBaEsMAuwEnrtE < ExLy,

#L

TR

fedxig 1Bl

I
o

P-03




EN - Parts List - DE - Teileliste - IT - Elenco parti - FR - Les Piéces - ES - Listade Piezas - JP- /X\—Y 1) A K

13

(s

(O

R

EN - Hardware List - DE - Hardwareliste - IT - Hardware Elenco - FR - Le Matériel - ES - Lista de Hardware

JP-Ta4wT4VTIN—Y 1)K
C D E

M6x25 mm 16x6x0.8 mm 4dmm Hex

M6x18 mm
4+1pcs 8+1pcs 1pc

4+1pcs

P-04



! A
<
.|
£ i
=
—
72l MBx18 mm
s 2pcs
2
2N
£}
/’fﬂ”:::u"l C
T yy,;r a
h i u)}/{'&\\/
of%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ | 608 mm
= ?*5*?%%%%7. 16x
= z%@%—m‘- 2 pes
=1\ -wf-y«ﬁh
52 .ffy/44y/~7|
4%944; T S
- %%%%ﬁ%ﬁ
= --.—-»?ézzézgzézgzm "
S %,y‘f?(yg?4ygﬂﬁ| 1po
gig:ﬁﬁﬁéfﬁﬁ"ﬁl
b
=5
75%
0,
Pre-Drill 75%
B
< I
'm/g ||mum\nnum\\l\\m\\\m\m\m\m\uu\mu\n
A 1
/’éfgﬁg 25 mm
@ﬁggfﬁﬁg Méx cs
'?y}?*ﬁr?—:‘é 2p
@%144@44@4—.3 C
z '944@444;4—,3\«
/’/”’/ "/1”/ S
i Car e
= /44'//““ gill
%44y/«w/44'*ﬁ<;l
7 '/49)/4,,;//\" 5t m
= = @ 6x0.8
’{4‘1 o ’/ﬂ r(r 2 j I 16)(
L] ol g Ps ) .
2 = e 5
e "q&@m@y%yyﬂ Sps
%’e’%@%@%@?ﬂ S /a
/3&44%@44%/1\.- =N
%yzﬁr«ﬁx@yﬁ,ﬂ
5%45%4%&45»7}“1 )
3"?447?44%44'*7),“ o He
5?4457445944’1‘71.11 am
5-’4@?4@%‘77! i 1pc
ugfyy«yﬁ il
vrwﬂy«ﬁl il
S i
=
.5:’*‘)‘!}!'
31}) b

P-05



A
M6x18 mm
AP TeE 2 5os
/’%55:::5% &
SSIETTIIINS
g <« i
.
=l C 7"% M6x25 mm
= CSike
S | ? N _
P s S 1 ~ -
| SN G iB\\ r/ s
?;::"f44444'» ' 592959555955, 3’ & \((r ." K yyy! ////444’ 7
e N =
S5 N Ye..
= SN\ e
s 9 S W70
= Y N O N
= WS 2 16x6x0.8 mm
gl"“”yyy’ﬁ \‘.’/\ b rrfl"(‘([( ‘(4444’!‘!6! ) U AN
U:‘:"” ﬁ \;ﬁya /ﬁ'/y' ”[((((¢/44¢4st¢4 55555 y”} : /yyyy’ ‘ 4 cs
Sl ‘é’oﬁ%%ﬁ%%,;g,;;;//g\l\,\\ 5
- S N s
S S N
S > \I
Serewd = 2
crew down S
S S
S \\ p—
S \\, mm Hex
= ) o~

((

NOTE:
Labeled side facing
upward.

yylg ‘,}\‘&
7 //yng l.'p =
s T X
SO RS
> .
] 3 e el
S5 2 (s /.,{z//..,f,,“v/}:
i i zzdl*/]ﬁﬂllyya

it

o)y s
e

(S5
SRSl
CEF LSS
s XS
=
e
|

V7 Il (e
SEEESAT s

(I _/{/ %
/‘/”/{f/{'/ﬂ’ll//»/»kza

‘&*’(‘I’IK‘:‘,—( I gyyyyy/,‘,-), ( "/z'//“})}y}yﬂﬂyﬂh
SNl o A
x =l

SRS 55227
'ﬁ}f\.\‘ﬁ?4 )
J!nr{":’ N
V:’»,'I..I\ \\. = ‘,‘/’ -

G G

@ ST Wz e
ez e 9
s )

4)

S S 55555, 95957 4
W 7 o F )
N2

= [ '\\x <2

W)!I.ll‘ri“x\‘ NS PEESTR e
I TSRS oz iy .
//I/ ’u.l AN BS54 = II ////444‘ s
oy '/’:'Iﬁ\,'?.\‘}\x}\o e

) <>

y <0 SR

7, S A Moy
g %
SIS
S
S
S
S
S

NOTE:

If the ground is
uneven, adjust with
the adjustable feet.

P-06



